Attachment C

DELETED FEES

FY14 Adopted Fee #	Description	FY 2014 Revised Fee	FY 2015 Recommended Fee	Reason to delete:
	CITY MANAGER DEPARTMENT			
27	Filming Location Library Fee	\$42.00	Delete	Per Filming, this fee should be removed from the General Fee Schedule. It's a service being handled by a third-party provider.
34	Removal of Film Crew Directional Signs - up to 2 locations	\$67.00	Delete	Per Filming, this fee should be removed from the General Fee Schedule. It's a service being handled by a third-party provider.
35	Removal of Film Crew Directional Signs for Each Two (2) Additional Locations	\$67.00	Delete	Per Filming, this fee should be removed from the General Fee Schedule. It's a service being handled by a third-party provider.
	FIRE DEPARTMENT			
	Hazardous Materials Permits/Inspections			
	Level I			
147	Solids; 0-54 Gallons - Liquids Included above	\$118.00	Delete	Fee will be consolidated into one fee.
148	0-199 Cubic Feet - Gases Included above	\$118.00	Delete	Fee will be consolidated into one fee.
	Level II			
150	55-550 Gallons - Liquids Included above	\$237.00	Delete	Fee will be consolidated into one fee.
151	200-2,000 Cubic Feet - Gases Included above	\$237.00	Delete	Fee will be consolidated into one fee.
	Level III			
153	551-2,750 Gallons - Liquids Included above	\$356.00	Delete	Fee will be consolidated into one fee.
154	2,001-10,000 Cubic Feet - Gases Included above	\$356.00	Delete	Fee will be consolidated into one fee.
	Level IV			
156	2,751 Gallons & Over - Liquids Included above	\$475.00	Delete	Fee will be consolidated into one fee.
157	10,001 Cubic Feet & Over - Gases Included above	\$475.00	Delete	Fee will be consolidated into one fee.
	Inspections and Permits - (Excluding hazardous material) (P.M.C. Sec. 14.28.050) Rates are PER HOUR (minimum number of hours requirement may apply)			
174	Community, Elderly and Child Care Facilities, less than 25 persons (State Limits Fees)	\$52.00	Delete	Health and Safety code, section 13325a has been amended to allow the actual cost of the service to be charged. This fee will be collected under fee "Fire Company Inspections/Permits".
175	Community, Elderly and Child Care Facilities, more than 25 persons (State Limits Fees)	\$104.00	Delete	Health and Safety code, section 13325a has been amended to allow the actual cost of the service to be charged. This fee will be collected under fee "Fire Company Inspections/Permits".

Attachment C

DELETED FEES

FY14		FY 2014	FY 2015	_
Adopted		Revised Fee	Recommended	Reason to delete:
Fee #	Description		Fee	
	LIBRARIES AND INFORMATION SERVICES			
	Library Equipment Use and Technical Assistance Charges (includes			
	data/video projection equipment)			
	Data & Video Projection Equipment			
240	1-2 Events - Fee is per event	\$59.40		Remove fee. No longer collected.
241	3-6 Events - Fee is per event	\$35.75		Remove fee. No longer collected.
242	7 or more Events - Fee is per event	\$23.75		Remove fee. No longer collected.
	Interlibrary Loan Requests			
244	Census Microfilm, Per Day	\$5.50		Remove fee. No longer collected.
	PLANNING DEPARTMENT			
	Building Services			
	Special Notes: Unless otherwise noted, whenever a "Deposit" amount is			
	listed, applicant pays processing fee plus deposit; a portion of these			
	charges may be refunded if actual cost is less than the			
	processing/deposit fees collected.			
	Public Notification Fee			
481	Fee for Outside Consultant for two community meetings for projects over two	\$2,200.00		Fee not needed- not used.
	acres, >50 units and/or > 50,000 square feet	<i>+_,</i>		
	POLICE DEPARTMENT			
	VIN Verification	\$80.00		No longer providing this service,
	Domestic Weapon Storage	\$59.00		No longer providing this service.
	TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT			<u> </u>
	Traffic Impact Review			
868	Res Development w/less than 20 units and Commercial Development less	\$800 Deposit	\$800 Deposit subject to	Fee will be consolidated into one fee.
	than or equal to 5,000 square feet.	subject to refund or	refund or additional billing	
		additional billing		
869	Res Development w/more than 21 units and less than 50 units; and Comm	\$2,400 Deposit	\$2,400 Deposit subject to refund or additional billing	Fee will be consolidated into one fee.
	Development equal to or more than 5,000 Square Feet and less than 25,000	subject to refund or additional billing	refund or additional billing	
	square feet.	dddilloridi Dillirig		
870	Res Development w/more than 50 units and Commercial Development 25,000	\$4,000 Deposit	\$4,000 Deposit subject to	Fee will be consolidated into one fee.
	square feet or more.	subject to refund or additional billing	refund or additional billing	
	Transportation Demond Management (TDM) Plan Deview Demosit	additional billing		
	Transportation Demand Management (TDM) Plan Review Deposit			
873	Initial TDM Plan Review (up to 75,000 s.f.)	At Cost	At Cost	Fee will be consolidated into one fee.
	Initial TDM Plan Review (over 75,000 s.f.) Schoolhouse Block Parking Structure - Monthly Rate	At Cost \$76.00		Fee will be consolidated into one fee. Included as part of the Old Pasadena Parking Structures.
	Delacey Parking Structure - Monthly Rate	\$76.00		Included as part of the Old Pasadena Parking Structures.
	Marriott Parking Structure - Monthly Rate	\$76.00		Included as part of the Old Pasadena Parking Structures. Included as part of the Old Pasadena Parking Structures.
910	Marriou Parking Structure - Montrily Rate	\$76.00	\$76.00	included as part of the Old Pasadena Parking Structures.

Attachment C

DELETED FEES

FY14 Adopted Fee #	Description	FY 2014 Revised Fee	FY 2015 Recommended Fee	Reason to delete:
	WATER AND POWER DEPARTMENT -Utilities			
918	Appointment Based Meter Read	\$28.17	\$39.82	Delete fee.
923	Utility Reconnect - Water Only	\$28.17	\$39.82	Fee will be consolidated into one fee.
924	Utility Reconnect - Electric & Water	\$28.17	\$79.64	Fee will be consolidated into one fee.
925	Utility Reconnect - Same Day Charge	\$44.87	\$39.82	Fee will be consolidated into one fee.
928	Utility New Reconnect - Water Only	\$10.43	\$10.48	Fee will be consolidated into one fee.
929	Utility New Reconnect - Electric & Water	\$20.86	\$20.97	Fee will be consolidated into one fee.
	PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT			
1250	Parks/Forestry Inspection	At Cost	At Cost	Serves the same purpose as Fee 1641 "Assessed Value
				Inspection". There is no impact to revenue.
	Deposit	Deposit subject	Deposit subject to	Serves the same purpose as Fee 1641 "Assessed Value
		to work required	work required	Inspection". There is no impact to revenue.